

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 906/2019 & CRL.M.A. 32778/2019 (stay)
DINESH CHANDRA MISRAAppellant
Through: Mr. R.P. Kapur, Advocate

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA
.....Respondent
Through: Nemo

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
05.08.2019

CRL.M.A. 32777/2019 (Exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.A. 32776/2019 (delay)

There is delay of 430 days in filing the accompanying appeal.

Notice of this petition and the application be issued to respondent by ordinary process, speed post and approved courier, returnable for 16th December, 2019. Affidavit of service alongwith tracking report be filed.

CRL.A. 906/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019

List on 16th December, 2019. Interim bail is extended till the next date on the same terms and conditions.

Trial court records be requisitioned.

Dasti.

SUNIL GAUR, J

AUGUST 05, 2019

v