

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 906/2019**
DINESH CHANDRA MISRA

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.R.P.Kapur, Advocate.

versus

**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
BOARD OF INDIA**

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Ashish Aggarwal and Ms.Shefali
Kishore, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **16.03.2020**

CRL.M.A.No.32778/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 906/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL)1371/2019,
CRL.M.A.No.32776/2019

In terms of Notification No.511/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020 issued by this Court, the present matter stands adjourned. However, considering the interim order dated 16.12.2019 the interim bail stands extended till next date of hearing on earlier terms and conditions.

List on 17.07.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 16, 2020

M