



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 906/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019, CRL.M.A.
32776/2019
DINESH CHANDRA MISRA Appellant
Through: Mr. R.P. Kapur, Advocate.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA
..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal and Ms.
Gaurisha Agarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER
18.04.2022

%

Heard.

At this stage, learned counsel for the appellant requests for time for
filing written submissions.

Put up for consideration on 22.07.2022.

Interim orders to continue.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J.

APRIL 18, 2022/A