



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 906/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019**

DINESH CHANDRA MISRA Appellant

Through: Mr.R.P. Kapur, Advocate.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ashish Aggarwal and Ms.Nikita
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

22.07.2022

%

CRL.M.A. 32776/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that appeal is yet to be formally admitted. It is also submitted that judgment convicting the appellant was passed on 27.03.2018 and corrected by the learned Trial Court after about 15 months on 11.07.2019. Further the order on sentence was passed by the learned Trial Court on 12.07.2019 and appeal has been preferred thereafter.

Considering the facts and circumstances, delay in filing of the appeal is condoned.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

CRL.A. 906/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019

Appeal is admitted.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for appellant.

List on 09.01.2023.

Interim orders to continue.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 22, 2022/R