



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 906/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019

DINESH CHANDRA MISRA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.R.P. Kapoor, Adv. (VC)

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Anand
Aggarwal and Ms. Sweety
Choudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

09.01.2023

%

The Court has not assembled today as Hon'ble Judge is holding the
Tribunal Court constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Re-notify on 22.05.2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2023

Pallavi