



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 906/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019**

**DINESH CHANDRA MISRA** ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Kapur, Adv.

versus

**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA.....** Respondent

Through: Mr. Satyajit Yadav, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**22.05.2023**

%

1. At joint request, re-notify on 11.09.2023.
2. Interim order to continue.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MAY 22, 2023**

**N.S. ASWAL**