



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 906/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019**

DINESH CHANDRA MISRA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD
OF INDIA**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Ashish Aggarwal, Mr Satyajit
Yadav and Mr Nishchay Kapoor,
Advocates for SEBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 16.05.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

MK