



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 906/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019**

DINESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Ms. Shivangi
Shokeen, Mr. Himanshu Singh,
Advocates for SEBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

None appears on behalf of the Appellant.

In the interest of justice, list on 23.04.2025 in the *Supplementary list*.

MARCH 12, 2025/mt

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)