



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 906/2019**

DINESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Kapur, Advocate

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA.....Respondent

Through: Mr. J.P. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.A. 906/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1371/2019 (stay)

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for appellant on the ground that he has to take his wife to hospital. Not opposed.
2. Re-list on 30.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 23, 2025

'rs'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any