



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 906/2019
DINESH CHANDRA MISRAAppellant
Through: Mr. R.P. Kapur, Advocate

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
BOARD OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the bail bond and surety bond were furnished before the concerned ASJ on 23.09.2025 at the time of interim suspension of sentence and an FDR for a sum of Rs.10,000/- was submitted by one of the sureties. He prays that since the appellant has furnished the bail bond and surety bond, the said FDR be released.
2. In view of the above, list this matter before the Joint Registrar on 17.10.2025.
3. The matter be listed before the Court on 18.12.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/rd