



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 906/2019

DINESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Malik and Ms.
Nishtha Verma, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 09.10.2025 for releasing the FDR to the applicant.

As per office note, no FDR is available with the registry in the present case.

There is no appearance on behalf of the applicant.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 18.12.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 23.02.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 8, 2025/yo