



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 906/2019
DINESH CHANDRA MISRAAppellant
Through: None.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
BOARD OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr.
Himanshu Singh, Mr. Rajiv Singh,
Mr. Ankit Rana, Ms. Shipra Bali, Mr.
Bharat Khurana and Mr. Sarthak
Malhotra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
18.12.2025

Renotify on 09.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J
DECEMBER 18, 2025/rd