



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 906/2019

DINESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Kapur, Adv.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Madhur Sapra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

Vide public notice endorsement no. 1-28/RG/DHC/2026 dated 22.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Court, hearing in the present case have been conducted through virtual mode only.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 09.10.2025 for releasing the FDR to the applicant.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some time to produce the original FDR. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 27.04.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/yo