



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 906/2019**

DINESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. R.P. Kapur, Advocate.**

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Singh, Ms. Anjali
Bhardwaj, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. An adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the
appellant on medical grounds.

2. List on 28.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/rs